
 

PBIS Coach Contact Information 
 

Director of Positive Behavioral Systems and Support 

Erika L. McDowell elmcdowell@philasd.org 215-400-6706 

Lead Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports (PBIS) Coach 

Steven Rufe srufe@philasd.org 215-845-2057 

Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports (PBIS) Coaches 

Tianna Bilal trmoore@philasd.org 215-845-2031 

Tynara Blount tblount@philasd.org 215-845-2030 

Aubrey Depa abeiswenger@philasd.org 215-845-2032 

Rachel DiGregorio rdigregorio@philasd.org 215-845-2041 

Lateefah Ellison-Metcalfe lellison@philasd.org 215-845-2047 

Jason Harrigan jharrigan@philasd.org 215-845-2037 

Sean Kelly skelly@philasd.org 215-845-2048 

Keysa Lewis-Morris kqlewis@philasd.org 215-845-2043 

Sue Malia smalia@philasd.org 215-845-2065 

Kristina Popkin kazmeito@philasd.org 215-845-2044 

Courtney Rutledge crutledge@philasd.org 215-845-2040 

Youth Court 

John Papiano jpapiano@philasd.org 215-845-2045 
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